From: cysch-faculty-request@ucdavis.edu> on behalf of Angela Scully<acscully@ucdavis.edu>

Date: Monday, October 25, 2021 at 9:47 AM
To: Psychology Graduate Students <all-grads-psych@ucdavis.edu>
Cc: Psychology Faculty <psych-faculty@ucdavis.edu>
Subject: [psych-faculty] Karen D. Horobin Psychology Graduate Research Award

The Psychology Graduate Program is excited to announce the establishment of the **Karen D. Horobin Psychology Graduate Research Award**. This new endowed award for Psychology graduate students provides \$2,000 to a student whose research has a positive impact on the community. Possible examples include (but are not limited to): public education and outreach, improved well-being of individuals in society, participation of individuals historically under-represented in psychology or use of psychological research to inform public policy. Any Psychology graduate student making satisfactory progress is eligible for this award. To apply send a copy of your CV and a 1-page essay (11 point font, single spaced) to <u>Horobin.xbwhcovnm4li1mwe@u.box.com</u> by **December 1, 2021.** 

The Karen D. Horobin Graduate Research Award is made possible by a generous endowment from her husband, Dean Simonton, Professor Emeritus of the UC Davis Department of Psychology. Dean wished to honor Dr. Horobin's legacy of community service, and especially her long-term commitment to providing educational opportunities for those who otherwise might lack them. As a UCD psychology graduate student, she was grateful for the financial support that enabled her own studies, including the special funds she procured for her dissertation research. This endowment embodies that gratitude.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

-Angela

Angela Scully Graduate Program Coordinator Psychology Department 143 Young Hall University of California, Davis One Shields Ave. Davis, CA 95616

(530) 752-9362 (530) 752-2087 (fax) http://psychology.ucdavis.edu/